Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No. Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2017, Dated Shimla-2, the

16# November, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in partial modification of this department's notification of even number dated 14th November, 2017, is pleased to order that Shri Krishan Kumar Sharma, HPAS (2009), presently awaiting posting, shall hold the charge of the post of Controller, Printing & Stationery, H.P. Government Press, Shimla, relieving Dr. Devender Kumar Gupta, HPAS (1997), Director, Urban Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, of this additional charge, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary (P&S) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary (Social Justice & Empowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Special Secretary (Personnel-Confidential Cell) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP Govt. Press, Shimla-171005.
- 6. The Registrar, H.P. Administrative Tribunal, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Member Secretary, H.P. State Commission for Women, Shimla-171001.
- 8. All the officers concerned for information & compliance.
- 9. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DoP, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Sr. Spl. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

11. Personal files/guard file/spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
